In accordance with

Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of

thl:eEIZsoIvency (F_ngI:nd L | Q O 2

Swales) Rukes 1015270 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986,

&

Companies House

A

|

T

13/03/2020 #408
COMPANIES HOUSE

i

Company details

1 |
Company number ﬁ) |?|? ’TEEW’?

- Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full | Dual Interiors Limited

bold black capitals.

|

Liquidator’s name

Full forename(s) lain David

Surname Nairn

I Liquidator's address

Building namelnumberl Bede House

Street [3 Belmont Business Park

Post town |

County/Region | Durham

poods [0 |1 [ [_[T[T[W[_

Country

u Liquidator’s name ©

Full forenamel(s @ Other liquidator
2 Kerry Use this section to tefl us about

Surname Pearson another liguidator.

Liquidator's address @

Building namelnumber| Bede House @ Other liquidator

Use this section to tell us about

Street | 3 Belmont Business Park anather liquidator.

Post town |

County/Region l Durham

Postcode rD rﬁﬁ’_l_‘ll_T W’_

Country |

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date of statement of affairs

Date 25 B2 T2fol2lo

Statement of affairs

| attach:

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95(1A} of the
Insolvency Act 1986

Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

ﬂ Sign and date

Liquidator's signature | Stnatwe 5 T >

Signature date d1 |T FO_ E PZ_ IF ’? ’?

04/17 Version 1.0



LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

ﬂ Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name Josephine Humph reys

All information on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

cempery e B ajdwins Holdings Limited

Address

Bede House

| 3 Belmont Business Park

-

| Post town

|Countyn'Regiun Durham

== Tofnla [ Tafrfw[

Country

[DX

| Telephone

0191 411 2468

mhecklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

O The company name and number match the
infermation held on the public Register.

O You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form.

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
Dual Interiors Limited

on the 25 February 2020, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth
I believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.
Full Name AQV}N (}(m&(&(\

Dated 17-2-391L0n




Dual Interiors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 February 2020

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to
Assets Book Value Realise
£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:

Assets subject to floating charge:

Plant & Equipment NIL NIL
Book Debts 600,000.00 NIL

Uncharged assets:

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors NIL

Signature \ g& QACA:&M Date - - Q



Dual Interiors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 25 February 2020

Al - Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Realise
£
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) NIL
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=6} 13,015.24
13,015.24
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors (13,015.24)
Dehts secured hy floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
NIL
(13,015.24)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable {to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge hoiders {13,015.24)
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after fioating charges (13,015.24)
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down} NiL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors (13,015.24)
Unsecured non-preferential cfaims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors 211,461.94
Employees Redundancy/Notice Pay(Count=6) 35,231.04
HM Revenue & Customs 200,426.74
447,119.72
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
(excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (460,134.96)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (460,134.96)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders 100.00
100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {460,234.96)

Signature “‘SA,:_\ [.)AAMQD Date Q-I ~ - A0l



05:60 0ZOT Aenigad 57 B0'STOZ "4aA TOS Sdi G40 T 98ed

aunjeuss
YT ¥EST AAZ EIN ‘Jeapn pue auAl 'aud) uodn 3)3sEOMIN “led wOISBUy “Lno) y3nologquew pg 1}IM3[ wdeln con

H1Z TNN

00626 ‘uoydwieyLON ‘19911 S,9UlIBYIRY IS /7-T7 ‘9SNOH §3ulieyley 1§ 243us) ssauisng pno) Ajuno) 2JA136 S[eUNgl] g SHINOD IH SOHD
01°Z0T'Y AGT £LTIN “J31saUdue “ied piojjel) ‘pecy peym ployes| T payw] {wenug 19) BN YOHD
v.9zZv'00T ZZT 863N ‘auA] uodn apseamap ‘uoluagiuo] ‘maip yied uojuag “Jun SulpueH swiep) AJU3Aosu) SLIOISND 1§ SNUIAIY IWH €OHD
000501 AQT £HQ ‘weyung o) ‘Aspig 19315 159M Z€ JuppoH swaeln ZOH2
00'06€'T @16 6HA ‘A3|ue)S ‘Uodi] ‘MaiA J9SUNS Sf uojsnoH Aeg TOHD
00'9/5T AGZ ST3IN ‘ouA) uodn 313SEIMBN ‘uing UOIU3Q] ‘PROY We3JISP|0] 6F uosiqtey Adieg 00HD
000SET NN £E3IN 'SPIZIYS YIN0S ‘Selia] anoeyd v/ uung maylew 1090
02'668°C YOE 93N ‘BuAL uodn 9jISeIMAN ‘BIB|d MO[SUIM 0T Aeao jaiueg 0092
00°v96 Hybt 923N ‘Aeg ASRIUM ‘SHUI YL ‘SHOSIY ueaq Nied ‘SUINLEC) WNIUI{HIN vT jlonels dijyg 1040
00Z8ZC DAB PEIN ‘SPIRHS UINOS ‘SUIYM A3[N00.g ‘BA0LD elR13SNY /17 1504 [3lueq 0042
()24 A d ZH8 YEIN 1e3 pue auAy ‘SPBIYS YINOS ‘BNUdAY JpURIGUIDY £8 1nolg 18N 203D
0Z'E01'E 995 ZOW ‘181S3YIUBI ‘193135 J3)Rd L€ ‘@8ueydx] apeJlsalg pay zanby 1012
98'85£'96 S ZTST ‘BIYSHI0A 3153M ‘Aquayiam @500 UOIYZIaQ T ‘IsNOH RAmsunig pajwi] uole[nsul ucsuy 003D
00°590'T X0 ¥ 8 IN ‘peaysajes ‘peoy (|jomifes /£ uox|g dijiyd T0aD
0C'Z0T'T Z90 9€3IN “1eap pue 3uAL ‘UOpP|Og 1SaM ‘@IeMB4 Agsuojjod ‘Bpisuing ucsiae(] Weyesn 0042
00889 T 0EIAN ‘SPIB1YS YHON ‘ABND YS14 3Y L ‘KO- SPIOIIID 8-/ “ISNOYINOWS 3L Z NS Aaueyjnsuo) Asule) 9032
00'80E'T AY6 STAN ‘BUAL uodn aiseIMAN ‘BNOG||BAN ‘9IBIIBL3ING £ Aie[D Jonsd ] 5000
00'08¢'T 398 LTSL 'S99 U0 u0Iy0IS ‘Ageusoy) ‘Aep ASUNIQ ZT I[355N4D UIAS) Y002
00°'8E9°T QHS Zz3AN ‘'uolduyipag ‘aauQg AlSAR § auAod e 00 8)
000£9°T 176 614 ‘weynq o) ‘Asjuels ‘es] pjalue] ‘adewa] piemps Supi 11 yanoj a3 2020
00°Z€L'T 10Z §IN ‘QUAL uodn a[iseamap ‘Weyua ‘peoy mesiayiesy 7y ALayD usaieq 1000
00'ZE2'T 10 SIN ‘QUAL uodn B[ISEIMBN ‘WEYUDY ‘peOY ME|SIFYIESH Zi Ausy) |Aueq 0022
LT98SE YXP €S PIB148153Y) “YBNnosoqiieg ‘LneD PUBIPIN T panwT sa%iAIag I1seM ellg 080
8165607 VHZ LEIN ‘H0IBUIYSEAN ‘21R1ST pROY YIBOD STE yloog Aer €040
00'F0T‘T gYS 8YS ‘wWeydng AJuno) ‘a3dpalag ‘@so|) UOSIUIBH g J01uag pAog sawer 208D
00'009°T A10 £93N ‘uo1dulysy ‘a3eals ) uoidulmoy £p UmOug UIAJDY 1082
016802 T4/ BEIN ‘UCIBUIYSEA '350]) UOSUIH € 1198 M=2q0y 0042
07°ZS1'e 1497 §51 ‘Udnouqsajppiw ‘anuday ajepaned 9 PaWI SWaISAS JoLAIU| Ny 00vd
3 SSIAPPY Jwen Ay

sioypas) Auedwio) -g
pajwi] slouajy| jeng
paywi s3ulpjoy suimpleg



05:60 0Z0T Aenigad 5T

60'STOZ 49A 108 Sdl

G407 afeg

ainmeudis
Sk'9e 44T €3N “JeaM pue dUAL ‘SPI3IYS LINOS ‘AR UOSGOY AIUDH ‘SHIOM SSaUISNg 03pa] sal|ddng Janpo.g 3210 |e10L o
00'vZT 139 EIN ‘1eapp pue Aud| ‘Sp|2IYs YInos ‘anuaay safioan 1§ ‘Juswinedsq aueul4 939|100 15RO AUAL 701D
00°876 V. £TIN ‘BuAL Uodn Q)3seIMBN ‘908.13) Aagmells § pJemo] ueynr 00
002121 NV8 STIN ‘dUAL uedn 3[35eIMaN ‘UcISUIWAT JUIISBID HIImag £ UOIUIOY] ey 001
Q0'T THZ £E3IN SPIBIUS LINAS ‘SIYO {IDUNOD Pue fley umoy {1PUNOT BPISBUAL INOS 2052
00'8ZL NL10 £Z3IN 3uA] uodn 3]ISEIMIN JOOWIIIYS ‘INUBAY UoLBBUY i 109§ Pagoy 10SD
09'STE'C XAE €251 ‘PueaAa[) ‘weysul|ig ‘peoy uosAuusy /7 Aa)nas uneys 005D
00984 9Q/ 8EIN ‘U0IBulLSEA ‘BIQWIN|OD ‘SAJBLI3L BY] t7 Aeay |peyaN £0WD
00'8TIST $33] U0 UOI0IS ‘BYIasa)Se] ‘ProyY SI0WERIAS HT uosGoY ueag Zo¥d
00'9/5T dNS ZZ3N ‘u0lSulpag 1Sam MaIA BuaQ 0T UoSLIBQOY plae( 104D
08'¥59'T HAE 9IN ‘BudL uodn apseaman UBAA ‘DALQA eARlR 77 A3ty fReuduN ooYd
00°0ZE'T SD6 £YS ‘Weyeas ‘UOHNIAl ‘BIeLIS L HIAED £7 sayieg [2Iueq v0dD
00'¥Or'T IT8 OTIN ‘Peaysalen ‘aue] wes] ‘pIoj|iN ZET all3ad ualg €0dD
09'86v'T Q10 0T3N “Jeap pue dud) ‘peaysalen ‘Bul||a4 ‘BNUBAY 3|EPSWIIH 97 3134 plAed 704D
00'vR9‘T 3N 5 §TIN ‘PUAL UOdN J|ISEIMBN DA0ID) SPUB|ULIBYM € Aed ylep 1042
PTTIF'ET VI8 TWA ‘UolBuliiep ‘AU yled 318e3 7 ‘asnoH mejuay {yuoN) sSuixi4 mejuad 00d>
00966 NAE GAN ‘@UAL uodn 2)3SEIMIN ‘31B353 MBIA J0IABYD ‘Aepp 594|115 6 usug,0 891 700D
00'94E'T NV6 TTIN ‘peaysalen ‘uoIsung ‘ade|d As|ssury £ J|IBuL0Qq,0 ayuel 1002
00'v0T'T Qr0 OT3N “1eap pue 3UA| ‘peaysaIen ‘Buljjd4 ‘BNUBAY 3[epswiay /T P40 uyor 0002
00'ZZT'Y Ndb £T31 2J145193592197 ‘YHOMIDIINT “ied |eIIUd)) “UN0) pue|pi §T P3UWI] SWI01R|d SpimuUonleN TOND
00'PSLT XSt S3N '330|D UolNQ £ uowmaN Auoyiuy TOND
00 9%t NdP£T31 ‘241YSI1S3018T ‘YHOMISNNT Jed [BIIUED 'WNO) puelpliyl ST SLIofield apimuonen QOND
000071 ANS 0110 ‘PUOLUYIIY ‘AQUOSISIA ‘PROY JOOW ‘$33140 PIeALINDY SpuejRIeH pajiw|] AJUEILNODIY 13 UCIIEXE] WNJUILIOWN SOWD
00758 Hd0 8Z3N ‘SUAL uodn I(ISEIMIN 'PUIS||EAN ‘ANUAAY WIS|T ST Aauoow Ajjig YOO
PT6IST UND EEIN JEIM puB BUAL 'SPISIYS YINOS Y|2M ISHIBLWMSN 6S UIEYIN UNeYS ZOWD
09°€10'C HUOZ 951 ‘YBno.ogsa|ppiiN ‘Peoy uoisiuo) og ulySnoawy sawef TOWD
T0'689°¢ HNB 0ZS1 ‘spaa1 ‘Av|asing ‘peoy pJojpelq ‘asnoH eLoIIA P17 saoias AedAses /g 00WD
09'69¢€ Yvr T1S ‘@aysyag ‘y8nos ‘peoy yied 591 palwWI] NN ue|dasea] 101D
00'849 316 £114 ‘weying 0D ‘puepRny 1sap ‘usais Aspieg oL MOy 2ona1) 001
00’ ¥89 %L T ZHQ ‘Wweusng 'oD 'uesnQ “yiadin ‘sop) uoiied g UOSHIBT MaJpUY 00D
3 ssalppy IWeN Aoy

sioppal) Auedwod - g
pajwir] ssoli23u] |eng
PajwI s3uip|oH sulmpleg



60°ST0Z "J9A 108 Sd

G40 g adeq

05:60 0z0Z Aeniqad 57
aimeudig
89'888'TTV SuljjeIoy sM3 ¥
00'08T N0 £ZIN ‘BUAL LOGN BISEIMBN JOOLIBIIYS JUSSBI) 3[BPUIY O Bunoy uneys TOAD
00°08T ZdS 793N ‘Peoy Yiadion ‘||eH yoopped 2uno, Jaouads 00AD
R Y10 851 ‘4EN0I0qSIPPIN WRYMEN AQINOD ‘BIRYXO ¥T qslgm |4eD TOMD
000vL'Z ¥ EHQ Weydng 1233 3] Ja1say) ‘Asjwin 1ealn ‘Yoeqpues | PaNWY] Bujur JOUAIU] BUlasIM ooMm2
59°95 P¥] 2uUOEPOA 00AD
|
3 SSaIppY v SWEeN A3y
*

sioupas) Avedwo) - g
paywy] sJouy) jeng
pajtwin s3uipjoH suimpleq



05160 0707 AENIGRd ST

60'9T0Z 48ATDS SdI

g J0 g afeq

. asnjeudis

duezop sa1u3 0

ssauppy

auwien Aay

SIO}PIILD) JAWNSUO) - s1olpas) Auedwo)) - zg
pa)ywily siouajul jeng
pajwyy sBULP|OH sulmpleq



TS:60 0Z0T AJRNIg34 S

010Z "J8A 105 Sdl

1401 adeg

anjeudis

Buyjeio) sauz Aeupip 7

001
00°0S 00'tT 0s 00'T Adeuipag MLT THQ “Weying "jied sssuisng Juowjag £ ‘asnoH apag o/2 wieyesn ydasof Jy TO9H
0008 00T 0s 00T Areuipio MLT THQ ‘Weyng yed ssauisng juow|ag g ‘osnoy apag 0/ WweyeJo) uyor Jw 009H
dp pajjed aseys sad saleys anen
wyjeiol  dnpaged O ON JeuwoN  adAL $S3APPY aweN Aoy
slapjoyaieys-o

pautug] s101433u] jeng
panwr sSulp|oH sumpleg



